

·

Elkhart County Council

To: Elkhart County Residents

From: Elkhart County Council

Date: June 20th, 2024

Re: Roll Call Vote

This is to notify the public of a roll call vote during the Elkhart County Council meeting on June 20th,2024 @ 4:00 pm. The Council meeting was held in person and via E-Communication due to the COVID-19 Social Distancing. For Agenda Item:

** Vista Building, LLC - CF-1/Real Property Tax Abatement Forms were dropped off in person to the Auditor's Office on Wednesday June 5th,2024, which was not submitted within the stipulated time frame of May 15th per *IC 6-1.1-12.1-5.3(j)*.

(f) Vista Building, LLC. RE

On motion made to find Vista Building not in substantial compliance due to late filing of CF-1 and not accept the CF-1 made by Graham and seconded by Riegsecker, President Stump asked for a roll call vote. The Council member's votes are as follows: Bujalski-Nay, Clark-Nay, Graham-Aye, Hess-Nay, Riegsecker-Aye, Yohn-Nay and Stump-Nay. With a 5 to 2 vote the Council did not approve the motion.

Chris Stager recommended Vista Building, LLC. RE be found in substantial compliance.

On motion made to find Vista Building. LLC. in substantial compliance made by Graham and seconded by Riegsecker and waive the late filing, President Stump calls for a roll call vote. The Council member's votes are as follows: Bujalski-Aye, Clark-Aye, Graham-Aye, Hess-Aye, Riegsecker-Aye, Yohn-Aye and Stump-Aye. With a roll call vote of 7 to 0 the Council found the Company in Substantial Compliance and waived the late filing.

With a vote of 7 to 0 the Council approved the request. This will also be reflected in the minutes from the Elkhart County Council meeting on June 20th, 2024.

Thank You
Cindy Chadwell
Elkhart County Council Recording Secretary